REPAIR PARTS
RP-400C
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-400B.
Amana is a trademark of Maytag Corporation and used under license to
Goodman Company, L.P. All rights reserved.
© 2006-2008 Goodman Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
November 2008

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper
service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized
technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs
without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2 www.amana-hac.com
4 - 11
3
RP-400C
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0231K00037A BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED
(M10, M11, M12, M13)
0231K00036A BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED (M7,
M8, M9)
0231K00009A BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP PROGRAMMED
(M1, M2, M3)
0231K00024A BLOWER MOTOR 3/4 HP PROGRAMMED
(M4, M5, M6)
PCBBF106S IGNITION BOARD, HSI INTEGRATED 2-STG
(M2, M3, M5, M6, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
PCBBF121 IGNITION BOARD, HSI INTEGRATED 2-STG
(M1, M4, M7, M10)
10123537 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M4, M5, M6)
10123533 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M4, M5, M6, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
10123535 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M1, M2, M3)
10123533 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M10, M11, M12, M13)
10123537 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M7, M8, M9)
10123518 MANUAL RESET LIMIT (M1, M2, M3)
11177113 PRESSURE SWITCH-GRAY (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6)
11177114 PRESSURE SWITCH-OLIVE (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
20197308 PRESSURE SWITCH-YELLOW
20162907 PRIMARY LIMIT (M4, M5, M6)
20162903 PRIMARY LIMIT-BLUE (M10, M11, M12)
20162904 PRIMARY LIMIT-TEMPERATURE CONTROL
(M13)
20162905 PRIMARY LIMIT-YELLOW (M1, M2, M3, M7,
M8, M9)
10123536 RESET LIMIT, MANUAL 180ºF (M7, M8, M9)
0130F00008S SINI IGNITOR (M2, M3, M5, M6, M8, M9, M11,
M12, M13)
11111701 SINI IGNITOR (M1, M4, M7, M10)
B1141605 TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA
SPECIAL PARTS
IO-661 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
IO-253M INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
RP-400C REPAIR PARTS MANUAL
HI-115A USERS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMV90453BXAB
M2 - AMV90453BXBA
M3 - AMV90453BXBB
M4 - AMV90704CXAB
M5 - AMV90704CXBA
M6 - AMV90704CXBB
M7 - AMV90905DXAB
M8 - AMV90905DXBA
M9 - AMV90905DXBB
M10 - AMV91155DXAB
M11 - AMV91155DXBA
M12 - AMV91155DXBB
M13 - AMV91155DXBC
3RP-400C www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet

HOSE CLAMP (QTY 3)M0119205142
HOSE CLAMP M0119206172
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - AMV90453BXAB
M2 - AMV90453BXBA
M3 - AMV90453BXBB
M4 - AMV90704CXAB
M5 - AMV90704CXBA
M6 - AMV90704CXBB
M7 - AMV90905DXAB
M8 - AMV90905DXBA
M9 - AMV90905DXBB
M10 - AMV91155DXAB
M11 - AMV91155DXBA
M12 - AMV91155DXBB
M13 - AMV91155DXBC
5RP-400C www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
6 RP-400Cwww.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER WHEEL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
D6723311S21
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 10 (M4, M5, M6)B136804721
BLOWER CUT-OFF (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
C612180731
BLOWER MOTOR GROMMET (M7, M10)A400270141
BLOWER MOTOR GROMMET (M8, M9, M11, M12,
M13)
A400270241
BLOWER SIDE RAIL (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
2017510181
MOTOR MOUNT BAND (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13)
10441601141
MOTOR MOUNT ARM (M7, M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13)
10441501151
BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED (M7, M8,
M9)
0231K00036A181
BLOWER MOTOR 1 HP PROGRAMMED (M10,
M11, M12, M13)
0231K00037A181
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 10 (M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
11185811191
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 10 X 10 (M4, M5, M6)0271F00004P191
BLOWER HOUSING ASSY 11 X 10 (M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13)
0271F00047191
TC SCREW (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)M0221461231
TRANSFORMER 120V TO 24V, 40 VA B1141605381
INDUCTOR COIL (M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
20218901391
IGNITION BOARD, HSI INTEGRATED 2-STG (M2,
M3, M5, M6, M8, M9, M11, M12, M13)
PCBBF106S401
IGNITION BOARD, HSI INTEGRATED 2-STG (M1,
M4, M7, M10)
PCBBF121401